Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC United States Patent and Trademark Office					
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY						
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.					
 Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): 	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)					
Dieceland Technologies Corp.	Name; Dynamic Technologies Corp.					
	Internal Address:					
Execution Date(s) 12-18-2004	Street Address: 400 Rella Boulevard					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No	o Suite 174					
3. Nature of conveyance:						
Assignment Merger	City: Montebello					
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: New York					
Government Interest Assignment	Country: US Zip: 10901					
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: <u>US</u> Zip: <u>10901</u>					
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo					
4. Application or patent number(s): This	document is being filed together with a new application.					
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/684,583; 09/735,190; 09/728,019; 09/767,348;	B. Patent No.(s) 5.845,218; 5,875,393; 5,965,848; 5,983,094; 6,061,580;					
09/835,700: 09/888,180; 09/971,547	6,144,847; 6,351,629; 6,405,031; 6,405,056; 6,452,566; 6,527,192					
Additional numbers at	ached? Yes No					
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:					
Name: Arthur Jacob	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_720					
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card					
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
Street Address: 25 East Salem Street	Enclosed					
P.O. Box 686	None required (government interest not affecting title)					
City: Hackensack	8. Payment Information					
State: New Jersey Zip: 07602	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1000					
Phone Number: (201) 488-8700	Expiration Date 07/08					
Fax Number: (201) 488-3884	b. Deposit Account Number					
Email Address: ideas@arthurjacob.com	Authorized User Name					
9. Signature:						
Signature	01-12-2005 Date					
Arthur Jacob	Total number of pages including cover					
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:					

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or malled to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

JAN-12-2005 13:27 PATENT LAWOFFICE 2014883884 P.03

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, DIECELAND TECHNOLOGIES CORP., a corporation of New Jersey, having a place of business at 36 Cecelia Avenue, Cliffside Park, New Jersey 07010, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in all countries in, to and under certain inventions described in the following United States patents and applications for patent filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Patent Number	<u>Serial Number</u>	<u>Filing</u>	<u>Date</u>	<u>Patent</u>	<u>Dațe</u>
5,845,218	08/808,339	February 28,	1997	December 1,	1998
5,875,393	08/844,149	April 18,	1997	February 23,	1999
5,965,848	08/898,295	July 22,	1997	October 12,	1999
5,983,094	08/958,120	October 27,	1997	November 9,	
6,061,580	08/958,119	October 27,	1997	May 9,	2000
6,144,847	09/371,398	August 10,	1999	November 7,	
6,351,629	09/660,130	September 12,	2000	February 26,	2002
6,405,031	09/222,136	December 29,	1998	June 11,	2002
6,405,056	09/741,719	December 20,	2000	June 11,	2002
6,452,566	09/996,305	November 21,	2001	September 17,	2002
6,527,192	09/660,131	September 12,	2000	March 4,	2003
	09/684,583	October 6,	2000		
	09/735,190	November 7,	2000		
	09/728,019	December 1,	2000		
	09/767,348	January 23,	2001		
	09/835,700	April 16,	2001		
	09/888,180	June 22,	2001		
	09/971,547	October 5,	2001		

WHEREAS, DYNAMIC TECHNOLOGIES CORP., a corporation of Nevada, having a place of business at 400 Rella Boulevard, Suite 174, Montebello, New York 10901, is desirous of acquiring all of the right, title and interest in, to and under the aforesaid inventions, patents and applications for patent, and DIECELAND TECHNOLOGIES CORP. desires that all of the right, title and interest in, to and under the aforesaid inventions, patents and applications for patent reside in DYNAMIC TECHNOLOGIES CORP.;

NOW, THEREFORE, for value received, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, DIECELAND TECHNOLOGIES CORP. has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto DYNAMIC TECHNOLOGIES CORP. the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the aforesaid inventions, patents and applications for patent, and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all patents which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for patent which may hereafter be filed for the aforesaid inventions in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and any and all priority rights to which it may be entitled with respect to the aforesaid inventions, and all patents which may be granted for the aforesaid inventions in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions,

PATENT REEL: 015583 FRAME: 0401 TECHNOLOGIES CORP. for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors and assigns to the full end of the term of terms for which said patents may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by DIECELAND TECHNOLOIES CORP. If this assignment, transfer and sale had not been made, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said patents, with the right, to sue for and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, analysis or other legal representatives.

PURTHER, DIECELAND TECHNOLOGYES CORP, agrees that it will communicate to DYNAMIC TECHNOLOGIES CORP, or its representatives, any facts known to her respecting the aforesaid inventions, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisions, continuations, substitutions, renewal and reissus applications, execute all necessary ansignment papers to cause any and all of said patents to be issued to said DYNAMIC TECHNOLOGIES CORP, make all rightful oaths or declarations and generally do everything necessary and desirable to aid DYNAMIC TECHNOLOGIES CORP, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said inventions in the United States and in all foreign countries.

The Commissioner of Patente and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, are authorized to issue all patents, when granted, to DYNAMIC TECHNOLOGIES CORP, as the owner of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the same for the sole use and enjoyment of DYNAMIC TECHNOLOGIES CORP., its successors and assigns.

FURTHER, DIECELAND TECHNOLOGIES CORP. covenants that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement inconsistent herewith.

DIECELAND TECHNOLOGIES CORP.

...

Randice-Lisa President

Datad.

12-2005 13:27

y (_____

2